





28th February, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai-400 001

<u>Subject: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the compliance of Regulation 39(3) and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the enclosed e-mail received from our Registrar and Transfer Agent - M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, we provide herewith the information regarding Loss of Share Certificate by the Shareholder of the Company. The details of such share certificate are as follows:

Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares	Reason
Prafullatta Gandhi	0002833	248	145806 - 145905	100	Lost by Holder

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Savaji Hotels Limited

Ankur Bindal

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

From: Monali Nagwekar [mailto:monali.nagwekar@linkintime.co.in]

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 12:05 PM

To: cs@sayajigroup.com

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Sayaji Hotels Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
27 Feb	0002833	PRAFULLATTA	248	145806 -	100	Lost By
2024		GANDHI		145905		Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.